Rate of Return (Schedule 1a) x 8.52%

Operating Income Requirement (See Schedule 3; Column 8) 307,258

Less: Proforma Test Year Operating Income (Schedule 3; Column 6) (276,868)

Revenue Deficiency / (Surplus) Before Tax Effect (See Schedule 3; Column 7) 30,390

Tax Factor (Schedule 1b) ÷ 72.92%

Revenue Deficiency / (Surplus) After Tax Effect (See Schedule 3; Column 7) 41,678

Add: Pro Forma Water Revenues from General Customers (Schedule 3; Column 6) 1,337,149

Water Revenues from General Customers Proposed by Department (See Schedule 3; Column 8) 1,378,827$

Percent Increase in Annual Water Revenues from General Customers 3.12%

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES

REVENUE REQUIREMENT

LRWC - CONSOLIDATED

1 of 20

19

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 1a

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5a) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Original WEIGHTED

Proforma Proforma Annual Proforma Proforma Adjusted TOTAL AVERAGE

Balance Adj's Per Adj's Per Adjusted Calculated Proforma Annual Debt Adj's Per Adj's Per Cost of COST COST OF

12/31/14 Company Dept Balance Percent Percent Interest Expense Company Department Debt RATE CAPITAL

Long-Term Debt:

Total Long-Term Debt (See Schedule1ai) 915,541$   633,000$   (92,094)$   1,456,447$ 32.19% 32.19% 50,392$   1,939$   34,825$   (12,607)$   74,549$   5.12% 1.65%

Common Equity:

Common Equity 10,000   -   10,000   0.22% .

Additional Paid-in Capital 1,423,322   -   1,423,322   31.46%

Capital Stock Expense 4   -   4   0.00%

Retained Earnings 1,537,894   96,463   (a,b) 1,634,357   36.13%

Total Common Equity 2,971,220   96,463   -   3,067,683   67.81% 67.81% 10.13% (c) 6.87%

Total Capitalization 3,886,761$ 729,463$   (92,094)$   4,524,130$ 100.00% 100.00% 8.52%

(a) See Dept Adj # 23: To reverse Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Savings: 85,414$

(b)  To increase Retained Earnings based on certain Department adjustments to correct test year Operating Income & Expense accounts:

   Dept Adj # 27: Audit Issue # 7 1,210$

   Dept Adj # 28: Audit Issue # 7 1,125

   Dept Adj # 29: Audit Issue # 7 6,008

   Dept Adj # 30: Audit Issue # 7 875

   Dept Adj # 51: Audit Issue # 1 3,356

   Dept Adj # 52: Audit Issue # 3 (1,435)

   Dept Adj # 53: Audit Issue # 7 (15)

   Dept Adj # 54: Audit Issue # 7 (75)

11,049$

(c)  To reduce Cost of Equity from 10.44% proposed by the Company to 9.63% base ROE plus 0.50% for avoidance of ROE litigation for 10.13%.

COST OF DEBT

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

LRWC - CONSOLIDATED

2 of 20

20

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 1ai

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Proforma Proforma Proforma Proforma Annual Total Proforma Proforma Proforma Adjusted TOTAL

Date of Date of Interest Balance Adj's Per Balance Adj's Per Balance Interest Debt Debt Adj's Per Balance Adj's Per Cost of COST

Description Issue Maturity Rate 12/31/19 Company Per Co Department Per Dept Expense Expense Cost Company Per Co Department Debt RATE

Operating Loans:

CoBank S01 (Line of Credit) 06/24/14 06/30/15 Variable -$   -$   -$   -$   1,107$   -$   1,107$   -$   1,107$   1,107$   0.00%

CoBank T01 (15 Year Note) 06/24/14 06/20/19 5.25% 315,853   - 315,853 315,853   17,758   400 18,158   - 18,158 (1,176)   (a) 16,982   5.38%

CoBank T02 (5 Year Note) 06/25/14 06/20/19 3.45% - - - - 305 - 305 - 305 (305) (b) - 0.00%

CoBank T03 (20 Year Note) - Indian Mound 04/27/15 06/20/15 5.50% 96,249   - 96,249 96,249   5,105 927 6,032 - 6,032 189 (c) 6,221 6.46%

CoBank T04 (20 Year Note) - Dockham Shores 12/18/17 11/20/37 5.45% 124,254   - 124,254 124,254   7,021 - 7,021 - 7,021 697 (d,e) 7,718 6.21%

CoBank T05 (20 Year Note) - Step 2 12/18/17 11/20/37 5.45% 245,496   - 245,496 245,496   13,868   - 13,868 - 13,868 (488) (f) 13,380   5.45%

CoBank T06 (20 Year Note) 12/02/21 04/20/42 4.40% - 633,000 633,000   (92,094)   (g) 540,906   - - - 34,769   34,769   (10,969)   (h) 23,800   4.40%

Total Operating Loans 781,852   633,000   1,414,852   (92,094)   1,322,758   45,164   1,327 46,491   34,769   81,260   (12,053)   69,207   5.23%

Equipment Loans:

Ford 2014 F150 6505 08/06/14 08/06/19 6.24% - - - - 114 - 114 - 114 (114) (i) - 0.00%

Ford 2016 F150 8576 04/30/16 06/30/21 0.00% 11,796   - 11,796 11,796   - - - - - - 0.00%

Ford 2017 F550 0334 10/16/17 10/16/22 4.34% 30,765   - 30,765 30,765   1,571 204 1,775 19 1,794 (236) (j) 1,558 5.06%

Ford 2018 F250 2428 02/08/18 02/08/23 4.84% 29,301   - 29,301 29,301   2,119 204 2,323 19 2,342 (701) (k) 1,641 5.60%

Ford 2018 F250 2159 02/08/18 02/08/23 4.84% 25,358   - 25,358 25,358   1,424 204 1,628 18 1,646 (197) (l) 1,449 5.72%

Ford 2019 F250 4338 11/27/19 11/27/24 1.90% 36,469   - 36,469 36,469   - - - - - 693 (m) 693 1.90%

Total Equipment Loans 133,689   - 133,689 - 133,689 5,228 612 5,840 56 5,896 (554) 5,342 4.00%

Total Long-Term Debt 915,541$   633,000$   1,548,541$  (92,094)$   1,456,447$  50,392$   1,939$   52,331$   34,825$   87,156$   (12,607)$   74,549$   5.12%

(a) CoBank T01 Balance @  12/31/19 315,853$   (h) CoBank T06 Loan - Dockham Shores 540,906$

 Interest Rate x 5.25%  Interest Rate (Dept TS 2-1) x 4.40%

 Calculated Interest Expense 16,582   Interest Expense 23,800

 Less: Test Year Interest Expense (17,758)   Less: Interest Expense per Co Filing (34,769)

 Interest Adjustment (1,176)$   CoBank T06 Loan - Dockham Shores Interest Adj (10,969)$

(b) CoBank T02 Balance @  12/31/19 -$   (i) Ford 2014 F150 6505 Balance @  12/31/19 -$

 Interest Rate x 3.45%   Interest Rate x 6.24%

 Calculated Interest Expense -   Calculated Interest Expense -

 Less: Test Year Interest Expense (305)   Less: Test Year Interest Expense (114)

 Interest Adjustment (305)$   Interest Adjustment (114)$

(c) CoBank T03 Balance @  12/31/19 96,249$   (j) Ford 2017 F550 0334 Balance @  12/31/19 30,765$

 Interest Rate x 5.50%  Interest Rate x 4.34%

 Calculated Interest Expense 5,294  Calculated Interest Expense 1,335

 Less: Test Year Interest Expense (5,105)   Less: Test Year Interest Expense (1,571)

 Interest Adjustment 189$   Interest Adjustment (236)$

(d) CoBank T04 Balance @  12/31/19 124,254$   (k) Ford 2018 F250 2428 Balance @  12/31/19 29,301$

 Interest Rate x 5.45%  Interest Rate x 4.84%

 Calculated Interest Expense 6,772  Calculated Interest Expense 1,418

 Less: Test Year Interest Expense (7,021)   Less: Test Year Interest Expense (2,119)

 Interest Adjustment (249)$   Interest Adjustment (701)$

(e) Total Debt Acquistion Exp - CoBank T04  (Sch 5) 18,918$   (l) Ford 2018 F250 2159 Balance @  12/31/19 25,358$

 Term of Loan ÷ 20  Interest Rate x 4.84%

 Annual Amortization of Loan Expense 946$   Calculated Interest Expense 1,227

 Less: Test Year Interest Expense (1,424)

(f) CoBank T05 Balance @  12/31/19 245,496$   Interest Adjustment (197)$

 Interest Rate x 5.45%

 Calculated Interest Expense 13,380   (m) Ford 2019 F250 4338 Balance @  12/31/19 36,469$

 Less: Test Year Interest Expense (13,868)   Interest Rate x 1.90%

 Interest Adjustment (488)$   Calculated Interest Expense 693

 Less: Test Year Interest Expense -

(g) CoBank T06 Loan (Dept TS 2-1) - Dockham Shores 214,906$   Interest Adjustment 693$

Wildwood Pumpstation 260,000

Robin Lane Main Replacement 66,000

  Less: Total CoBank T06 Loan (633,000)

  CoBank T06 Loan - Post-Test Year Projects (92,094)$

LONG-TERM DEBT COST OF DEBT

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES

CALCULATION OF COST OF DEBT

LRWC - CONSOLIDATED

3 of 20

21

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 1b

Taxable Income 100.00%

Less: NH Business Profits Tax -7.70%

Federal Taxable Income 92.30%

Federal Income Tax Rate x 21.00%

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate 19.38%

Add: NH Business Profits Tax 7.70%

Effective Tax Rate 27.08%

Percent of Income Available if No Tax 100.00%

Less: Effective Tax Rate -27.08%

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining Revenue Requirement 72.92%

Tax Multiplier (Effective Tax Rate ÷ Percent Used as a Divisor) 0.37142

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES

EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

LRWC - CONSOLIDATED

4 of 20

22

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 2

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Original Original Proforma

13-Mo Avg Proforma Proforma Adj's Per Dept Proforma

Rate Base Adj's Per Rate Base Department Adj # Rate Base

Per Co Company Per Co (Sch 2a) (Sch 2a) Per Staff

Plant in Rate Base:

Utility Plant in Service 6,588,574$ 641,200$   7,229,774$ (607,688)$   1 - 8 6,622,087$

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2,094,807)  (97,121)   (2,191,928)  9,387 9 - 17 (2,182,541)

Net Plant in Service 4,493,767 544,079 5,037,846 (598,300) 4,439,546

Acquisition Adjustment (AA) (276,689)   (276,689)   (276,689)

Less: Accumulated Amortization - AA 200,435 3,930 204,365 204,365

Net Acquisition Adjustment (76,254)   3,930 (72,324)   - (72,324)

Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (899,678)   (899,678)   (899,678)

Less: Accumulated Amortization - CIAC 331,659 8,768 340,427 340,427

Net Contributions in Aid of Construction (568,019)   8,768 (559,251)   - (559,251)

Net Plant in Rate Base 3,849,494 556,777 4,406,271 (598,300) 3,807,971

Working Capital:

Cash Working Capital 177,874 8,318 186,192 (18,302)   18 167,890

Materials and Supplies 20,242   4,510 24,752   24,752

Miscellaneous Deferred Assets 72,896   20,835   93,731   6,904 19 - 22 100,635

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (332,308)   (27,692)   (360,000)   (360,000)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - EDIT (10,271)   (123,246)   (133,517)   (133,517)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Savings (6,570)   (78,844)   (85,414)   85,414   23 -

Net Working Capital in Rate Base (78,137)   (196,119)   (274,256)   74,016   (200,240)

NET RATE BASE 3,771,357$ 360,658$   4,132,015$ (524,285)$   3,607,730$

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES

RATE BASE

LRWC - CONSOLIDATED

5 of 20

23

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 2a

Adj #

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO PLANT IN SERVICE:

Utility Plant in Service:

1 To reduce Co's Rate Base Adj # 2 (DS/WW Acquisition Costs) relative to adjusted DS acquisition costs (See Sch 4):

Dockham Shores Acquisition Costs adjusted per Schedule 4 15,902$

Less: Dockham Shores Acquisition Costs per Company (35,876)   (19,975)$

2 To reverse Co's Rate Base Adj # 3 (2020 Plant Additions) to remove 2020 plant additions. (191,548)

[…]

20 To reclass expenditure related to DW 16-619 from O&M Exp per Audit Issue # 7 (Energy 2-17) (See Adj # 28) 1,125

21 To amortize reclassified DW 16-619 expenditure over 5-years based on Audit Issue # 7 (See Adj # 55):

Reclassified DW 16-619 Expenditure 1,125$

Amortization Rate (5-Yr) x 20.00% (225)

22 To adjust Co's Misc Deferred Dr's Adj # 16 to reflect initial year amortization (Staff 1-8, Energy 2-6) (Sch 5) (13,923)

Total Adjustments - Miscellaneous Deferred Assets 6,904$

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Savings:

23 To reverse Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Savings:

Test Year Savings Adjustment (See Co's Other Water Revenues Adj # 4) 42,707$

Prior Year Savings Adjustment 42,707   85,414$

NET RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS PER DEPARTMENT (See Schedule 2; Column 4) (524,285)$

7 of 20 25

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 3

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Original Original Proforma Revenue Operating

Proforma Proforma Adj's Per Dept Proforma Deficiency Income

Actual Adj's Per Test Year Department Adj # Test Year (Surplus) Req'mnt

Test Year Company Per Co (Sch 3a) (Sch 3a) Per Dept (Sch 1) (Sch 1)

Operating Revenues:

Water Revenues from General Customers 1,321,367$ 260,172$   1,581,539$ (244,390)$   24 - 25 1,337,149$ 41,678$   1,378,827$

Water Revenues from POASI Special Contract 228,515   (17,747)   210,768   -   26 210,768   210,768

Other Operating Revenues 13,808   36,440   50,248   50,248   50,248

Total Operating Revenues 1,563,690   278,865   1,842,555   (244,390)   1,598,165   41,678   1,639,843

Operating Expenses:

Operation & Maintenance Expenses 971,780   45,446   1,017,226   (99,990)   27 - 46 917,236   917,236

Depreciation Expense 200,869   39,082   239,951   (27,955)   47 - 54 211,996   211,996

Amortization of CIAC (17,535)   (17,535)   (17,535)   (17,535)

Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment (7,218)   (7,218)   (7,218)   (7,218)

Amortization Expense - Other -   -   27,048   55 - 58 27,048   27,048

Other Tax Expense 99,522   16,257   115,779   (13,197)   59 - 60 102,582   102,582

Total Operating Expenses 1,247,418   100,785   1,348,203   (114,095)   1,234,108   -   1,234,108

Net Operating Income (Loss) before Income Taxes 316,272   178,080   494,352   (130,295)   364,057   41,678   405,734

Income Tax Expense 74,247   56,843   131,090   (43,901)   61 - 62 87,189   11,288   98,476

Net Operating Income (Loss) 242,025$   121,237$   363,262$   (86,394)$   276,868$   30,390$   307,258$

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

LRWC - CONSOLIDATED

8 of 20

26

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 3a

Adj #

Water Revenues from General Customers

24 To reverse Co's Water Sales Adj # 2 relative to the Co's calculated revenue requirement (260,172)$

25 To record pro forma increase in revenues for Dockham Shores per DW 19-177:

Pro forma 2019 Revenues from Water Sales per DW 19-177 Settlement Agreement (Sch 1) 54,413$

Less: Actual 2019 Revenues from Water Sales (38,631)   15,782

Total Adjustments - Water Revenues from General Customers (244,390)$

[…]

CoBank Loan Fee (Staff 1-9; Pg's 367-368) (3,000)

   Accounting Charge (Staff 1-9; Pg 385) (16)

Dockham Shores DW 16-619 Acquisition/Financing Costs 31,803

Less: Dockham Shores Allocated Financing Costs (1/2) (15,902)

Dockham Shores Allocated Acquisition Costs - Adjusted 15,902$

Summary:

Dockham Shores Acquisition Costs 15,902$

Dockham Shores Financing Costs 18,918

Non-related Costs 1,057

Dockham Shores Acquisition/Financing Costs per Company 35,876$

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

LRWC - CONSOLIDATED

PERMANENT RATES

ANALYSIS OF DOCKHAM SHORES ACQUISITION COSTS

14 of 20 32

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment A

Schedule 5

Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Annual Unamortized

Deferred Deferred Deferred Amortization Misc Deferred

Debits Company's Debits Department's Debits Expense Debits

Per 2019 Pro Forma per Pro Forma Adjusted per Amortization per per

Annual Report Adjustments Company Adjustments Department Period Department Department

2012 Investigation (DW 07-105) 19,927$   (19,927)$   (a) -$   19,927$   (d) 19,927$   N/A 9,980$   (i) 19,927$

Acquisition Costs for Dockham Shores and Wildwood 50,540   (50,540)   (b) -   -   -   N/A -   -

Step 2 Rate Adjustment (DW 15-209) 2,145   -   2,145   (120)   (e) 2,025   ÷ 5 = 405   1,620

ROE Petition (DW 19-005) 50,835   -   50,835   -   50,835   ÷ 5 = 10,167   40,668

West Point Dry Well 16,581   -   16,581   -   16,581   ÷ 20 = 829   15,752

Tax Investigation (DW 18-056) 18,526   -   18,526   2,920   (f,g) 21,446   ÷ 5 = 4,289   17,157

Dockham Shores Step Adjustment (DW 16-619) 5,644   -   5,644   1,245   (e,h) 6,889   ÷ 5 = 1,378   5,511

Dockham Shores Rate Case (DW 19-177) 10,934   (10,934)   (c) -   -   -   N/A -   -

175,132$   (81,401)$   93,731$   23,972$   117,703$   27,048$   100,635$

(a) Deferred Debit not included in Co's Rate Filing: $(19,927)

(b) See Co's Rate Base Adj # 2: $(50,540)

(c) Deferred Debit not included in Co's Rate Filing: $(10,934)

(d) See Dept's Adj # 19: $19,927

(e) Legal Cost for DS Step Adjustment (Staff 1-8; Pg 132): $(120) / $120

(f) Accting Cost for DS Acq Exp (Staff 1-8; Pg 284)

   (See Co's Response to Energy 2-6): $(420)

(g) Accting Costs reclassified from 2018 Outside Services

   Expense (See Schedule 9): $3,340

(h) See Dept's Adj #'s 20: $1,125

(i) Co recorded amortization expense of $9,980 during 2019. Dept

   reclasified Co's entry from Regulatory Exp per Dept Adj #'s 44 & 56.

[…]

Unmetered General Customers - Current Consolidated 590 739.56$   100.71$   13.62% 840.27$

   Unmetered General Customers - Wildwood 49 522.00$   318.27$   60.97% 840.27$

Metered General Customers:

   Annual Charge - Current Consolidated 1,111 581.70$   73.86$   12.70% 655.56$

   Annual Charge - Dockham Shores 61 581.68$   73.88$   12.70% 655.56$

   Meter Charge (per ccf) - Current Consolidated 1,111 5.66$   0.72$   12.70% 6.38$

   Meter Charge (per ccf) - Dockham Shores 61 5.66$   0.72$   12.70% 6.38$

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

REPORT OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGES

PERMANENT INCREASE AND STEP ADJUSTMENT

This schedule represents not-to-exceed amounts that are subject to subsequent DOE Audit Staff examination and DOE Staff review.

4 of 5 55

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

Attachment C

Schedule 3

Pro Forma Approved Change Proposed Revenue

Number of Test Year Temporary Temp to Perm to Temp to Permanent

Permanent and Step Revenues: Customers Revenues Revenues Perm Perm+Step Perm+Step Permanent  +Step

Waterville Valley Gateway Pool 1 1,717$   1,795$   (24)$   186$   162$   1,771$   1,957$

Unmetered General Customers:

  Current Consolidated Unmetered General Customers 590 437,087 456,023 (7,396)   47,134   39,738   448,627 495,761

  Proposed Additional Consolidated Unmetered General Customers (Wildwood) 49 25,645 33,251 4,007   3,915   7,922   37,259 41,173

  Total Proposed Consolidated Unmetered General Customers 639 462,732 489,274 (3,389)   51,048   47,660   485,886 536,934

Metered General Customers:

  Current Consolidated Metered General Customers 1,111 818,287 855,897 (20,220)   87,798   67,578   835,677 923,475

  Proposed Additional Consolidated Metered General Customers (Dockham Shores) 61 54,413 54,413 1,080   5,830   6,911   55,494 61,324

  Total Proposed Consolidated Metered General Customers 1,172 872,700 910,310 (19,139)   93,629   74,489   891,171 984,799

Total Proposed Consolidated Unmetered and Metered General Customers 1,812 1,337,149   1,401,379   (22,552)   144,863   122,311   1,378,827   1,523,690

Suissevale Special Contract 1 210,768 210,768 - 20,749 20,749   210,768 231,517

Total Water Sales 1,813 1,547,917   1,612,147   (22,552)   165,612   143,060   1,589,595   1,755,207

Other Operating Revenues N/A 50,248 50,248 - - - 50,248 50,248

Total Operating Revenues 1,813 1,598,165$   1,662,395$   (22,552)$   165,612$   143,060$   1,639,843$   1,805,455$

Approved Change Proposed Rates

Number of Existing Temporary Temp to Perm to Temp to Permanent

Permanent and Step Rates: Customers Rates Rates Perm Perm+Step Perm+Step Permanent  +Step

Waterville Valley Gateway Pool (Annual) 1 1,717.28$   1,794.68$   (23.87)$   186.04$   162.17$   1,770.81$   1,956.85$

Unmetered General Customers (Annual):

  Unmetered General Customers - Current Consolidated 590 739.56$   772.92$   (12.54)$   79.89$   67.35$   760.38$   840.27$

  Unmetered General Customers - Wildwood 49 522.00$   678.60$   81.78$   79.89$   161.67$   760.38$   840.27$

Metered General Customers:

  Annual Charge - Current Consolidated 1,111 581.70$   607.92$   (14.68)$   62.33$   47.64$   593.24$   655.56$

  Annual Charge - Dockham Shores 61 581.68$   581.68$   11.56$   62.33$   73.88$   593.24$   655.56$

  Meter Charge (per ccf) - Current Consolidated 1,111 5.66$   5.90$   (0.13)$   0.61$   0.48$   5.77$   6.38$

  Meter Charge (per ccf) - Dockham Shores 61 5.66$   5.66$   0.11$   0.61$   0.72$   5.77$   6.38$

DW 20-187

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

REPORT OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGES

REVENUE & RATE COMPARISON

This schedule represents not-to-exceed amounts that are subject to subsequent DOE Audit Staff examination and DOE Staff review.

5 of 5 56

Docket No. DW 20 - 187 Exhibit 9

CHAIRMAN
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

TDD Access: Relay NH
1-800-735-2964

COMMISSIONERS
Kathryn M. Bailey Tel. (603) 271-2431